

## Muskegon Heights Public Schools

2603 Leahy Street•Muskegon Heights, MI 49444•Phone 231-830-3221 Fax 231-830-3560

## **AGENDA**

## **REGULAR BOARD MEETING**

BOARD OF EDUCATION 2603 LEAHY STREET MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

> MONDAY, AUGUST 2, 2021 6:00 PM

Or join us virtually via
Microsoft Teams meeting

<u>Click here to join the meeting</u> **Or call in (audio only)** +1 313-725-4124 United States, Detroit

Phone Conference ID: 273 029 841#

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. SECRETARY'S REPORT AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 4. Action Items
  - a. Resolution to Appoint Leslie Kitchen-Slater to the Muskegon Heights Public School Academy Board
  - b. Resolution to Appoint Joseph Warren to the Muskegon Heights Public School Academy Board
  - c. School Loan Revolving Fund Annual Loan Application Cover Transmittal
- 5. Report from the Assistant Superintendent
- 6. From the Board
- 7. Concerns of Parents/Citizens and Recognition of Guests
- 8. Adjournment